doing business in the city of New Orleans and composed of 
James H. Allen, Thomas H. West, and John C. Bush, respect-
fully shows —

“ That your petitioners sold to Alfred F. Jones, to be paid for 
cash on delivery, and delivered to him on the 4th day of June, 
1884, certain two hundred and sixty-eight (268) bales of cotton 
of the price and value of twelve thousand six hundred and 
sixty-five ^j-, $12,665.25, dollars, all of which more fully ap-

pears and is set forth in the detailed account marked ‘ Exhibit 
A ’ and hereto annexed as part of this petition.

“ That said defendant has failed and neglected to pay and 
now refuses to pay for said cotton, save and except the sum of 
eighteen hundred dollars ($1800) paid on account of and in de-
duction of said purchase price, leaving said purchase price now 
due and owing the full sum of ten thousand eight hundred and 
sixty-five dollars ($10,865.25).

“ That your petitioners have special lien and privilege on said 
cotton for the payment of said purchase price thereof; that 
the same is now in possession of William Jackson, master of 
and bailee of the owners of the steamship called the ‘ Coun-

[...]

of her owners, be hereby cited to answer this petition, and, 
after due proceedings, that petitioners have judgment against 
said Alfred F. Jones and against the said William Jackson, 
master of said steamship and bailee of her owner in solido, in 
the sum of ten thousand eight hundred and sixty-five 
dollars, (10,865.25,) with legal interest .thereon from judicial 
demand until paid, and for costs, with special lien and privilege 
upon said cotton sold and seized for the payment of said judg-
ment. They pray for all general relief.

“Chas . S. Bice , 
Of Counsel?

On the 7th of June the writ of sequestration was ordered to